
Stackable Seating Frame Finishes: 
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23.5” (21”) 
23.5”

31”
18.5”

17.75”
18.5”
8.25”

22 lbs (20 lbs)
10 ft3

Overall Width (Armless)
Overall Depth 
Overall Height 
Seat Depth 
Seat Height 
Seat Width 
Arm Height from Seat
Product Weight (Armless)
Shipping Cube

Guest Model 2610, 2615, 2620 and 2625:

S-Silver B-Black

23.5” (21.5”)
24.5”

41”
18.5”

30”
18.5”
8.25”

28 lbs (26 lbs)
14 ft3

Overall Width (Armless)
Overall Depth 
Overall Height 
Seat Depth 
Seat Height 
Seat Width 
Arm Height from Seat
Product Weight (Armless)
Shipping Cube

Guest 30” Stool Model 2630:

23.5” (21.5”)
24.5”

37”
18.5”

26”
18.5”
8.25”

28 lbs (26 lbs)
14 ft3

Overall Width (Armless)
Overall Depth 
Overall Height 
Seat Depth 
Seat Height 
Seat Width 
Arm Height from Seat
Product Weight (Armless)
Shipping Cube

Guest 26” Stool Model 2640:

34.5”
24.5”

32”
19”
18”
30”
8”

22 lbs (20 lbs)
16.2 ft3

Overall Width
Overall Depth 
Overall Height 
Seat Depth 
Seat Height 
Seat Width 
Arm Height from Seat
Product Weight
Shipping Cube

Bariatric Model 2655:

Optional Fabrics:
Available in a range of graded 
fabrics and vinyls from grades 
1 - 8. Choose from Momentum, 
Mayer, CF Stinson, Ultra 
Fabrics and more available 
upon request. Also available in 
Leather.

Fabric Requirements:

Guest:

Guest 30” Stool: 

Guest 26” Stool: 

Bariatric:

COM: 1.25 yds COL: 22.5 ft2

COM: 1.25 yds COL: 22.5 ft2

COM: 1.25 yds COL: 22.5 ft2

COM: 2.5 yds COL: 45 ft2

Guest, Guest 30” Stool, Guest 26” Stool, and Bariatric

• Fully Upholstered Guest, Bariatric, and 
Guest 30” Stool Models

• Available with Arms or Armless
• Round Tubular Steel Frame
• Guest chair offered in two standard 

frame finish options: Metallic Silver and 
Black

• Bariatric model offered in Metallic Silver 
and Black

• Silver and Black Arm Finishes
• Available with Glides or Casters
• Wall-Saver Leg Design
• Stacks up to 5-High on Dolly or 4-High 

From the Floor
• Accompanying Counter and Bar Height 

Stools Also Available

Features:

Contact sales representative 
for more information.

Standard 



• 10 year waranty on frame. 3 years 
on Fabric, Suspension and Foam 

• Warranty applies only to single 
shift, standard commercial usage 
(8 hours/day, 5 days/week)

Warranty: Product Durability:

• Standard model designed for an 
active weight capacity of 300 lbs per 
seat

• Bariatric model designed for an active 
weight capacity of 500 lbs per seat

• Meets and exceeds all applicable 
testing standards for safety and 
durability

• Manufactured in the U.S.A. under 
stringent quality standards

Environmental:

•  All foam is produced without using 
any ozone depleting chloroflouro 
chemicals.

• All wood used is TSCA compliant 
to help reduce and or eliminate 
formaldehyde emissions. 

Shipping:

• Packed 2 to a Carton
• Refer to our terms and conditions for 

general information regarding fabrics, 
finishes, warranty, freight, complete 
condition of sales and more.

• The G2 Line is delivered pre 
assembled by the OCI Team of 
assemblers, bagged and wrapped 
for protection. Ships in a carton or 
blanket wrapped where available.

Construction:

• 0.75” Plywood Inside Back Board
• 3/16” Plywood Outside Back Board
• 0.75” Plywood Seat Board
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Please visit ociseating.com for 
additional product information.

Options:

• Silver Arms
• VCT Glides
• 1” additional Seat Foam
• Moisture Barrier (Seat Only)
• Ganging Feature (Exc. Barriatric)
• Soft Tread Casters / Hardfloor 

Casters
• Upholstery Combinations

Upholstery:

Seat:
• Can be upholstered in fabric, vinyl, or 

leather
• Cushions are fixed to prevent removal 

(for public spaces)
• Seat bottom is sealed with liner
• Seat easily replaceable in case of 

user damage
Back:
• Can be upholstered in fabric, vinyl or 

leather

Foam:

   Seat:
• 2.5” High Resilient Foam
• Density: 1.8
 
   Back:
• 2” thick foam 
• Density: 1.8

   Outside Back:
• .25” thick foam 
• Density: 1.8

Glides and Casters:

• Durable Nylon Glides Standard 
• Steel Glides Standard for Bariatric
• 50mm Black Double Wheel Casters
• 50mm Soft Wheel Casters for Hard 

Floor

Fire Rating:

•  All fabric and foam is tested and 
certified, meeting California Technical 
Bulletin 117 (CAL 117) standards

Designed by Francisco Romero


