

datasheet

Stackable Seating

Guest, Guest 30" Stool, Guest 26" Stool, and Bariatric

Guest Model 2610, 2615, 2620 and 2625:

Overall Width (Armless)	23.5" (21")
Overall Depth	23.5'
Overall Height	31'
Seat Depth	18.5'
Seat Height	17.75'
Seat Width	18.5"
Arm Height from Seat	8.25'
Product Weight (Armless)	22 lbs (20 lbs)
Shipping Cube	10 ft ³

Guest 30" Stool Model 2630:

Overall Width (Armless)	23.5" (21.5")
Overall Depth	24.5"
Overall Height	41"
Seat Depth	18.5"
Seat Height	30"
Seat Width	18.5"
Arm Height from Seat	8.25"
Product Weight (Armless)	
Shipping Cube	14 ft ³
11 0	

Guest 26" Stool Model 2640:

Overall Width (Armless)	23.5" (21.5")
Overall Depth	24.5"
Overall Height	37"
Seat Depth	18.5"
Seat Height	26"
Seat Width	18.5"
Arm Height from Seat	8.25"
Product Weight (Armless)	28 lbs (26 lbs)
Shipping Cube	14 ft ³

Bariatric Model 2655:

Overall Width	34.5"
Overall Depth	24.5"
Overall Height	32"
Seat Depth	19"
Seat Height	18"
Seat Width	30"
Arm Height from Seat	8"
Product Weight	22 lbs (20 lbs)
Shipping Cube	16.2 ft ³

Features:

- Fully Upholstered Guest, Bariatric, and Guest 30" Stool Models
- Available with Arms or Armless
- Round Tubular Steel Frame
- Guest chair offered in two standard frame finish options: Metallic Silver and Black
- Bariatric model offered in Metallic Silver and Black
- Silver and Black Arm Finishes
- · Available with Glides or Casters
- Wall-Saver Leg Design
- Stacks up to 5-High on Dolly or 4-High From the Floor
- Accompanying Counter and Bar Height Stools Also Available

Frame Finishes:

Standard





S-Silver

B-Black

Optional Fabrics:

Available in a range of graded fabrics and vinyls from grades 1 - 8. Choose from Momentum, Mayer, CF Stinson, Ultra Fabrics and more available upon request. Also available in Leather.

Fabric Requirements:

Guest:

COM: 1.25 yds COL: 22.5 ft² Guest 30" Stool:

COM: 1.25 yds COL: 22.5 ft² Guest 26" Stool:

COM: 1.25 yds COL: 22.5 ft² **Bariatric:**

COM: 2.5 yds COL: 45 ft²

Contact sales representative for more information.



Warranty:

- 10 year waranty on frame. 3 years on Fabric, Suspension and Foam
- · Warranty applies only to single shift, standard commercial usage (8 hours/day, 5 days/week)

Construction:

- 0.75" Plywood Inside Back Board
- 3/16" Plywood Outside Back Board
- · 0.75" Plywood Seat Board

Upholstery:

Seat:

- Can be upholstered in fabric, vinyl, or
- Cushions are fixed to prevent removal 50mm Soft Wheel Casters for Hard (for public spaces)
- Seat bottom is sealed with liner
- · Seat easily replaceable in case of user damage

Back:

Can be upholstered in fabric, vinyl or leather

Options:

- Silver Arms
- VCT Glides
- 1" additional Seat Foam
- Moisture Barrier (Seat Only)
- Ganging Feature (Exc. Barriatric)
- Soft Tread Casters / Hardfloor Casters
- · Upholstery Combinations

Foam:

Seat:

- 2.5" High Resilient Foam
- Density: 1.8

Back:

- 2" thick foam
- Density: 1.8

Outside Back:

- · .25" thick foam
- Density: 1.8

Glides and Casters:

- Durable Nylon Glides Standard
- Steel Glides Standard for Bariatric
- 50mm Black Double Wheel Casters
- Floor

Product Durability:

- · Standard model designed for an active weight capacity of 300 lbs per seat
- Bariatric model designed for an active weight capacity of 500 lbs per seat
- · Meets and exceeds all applicable testing standards for safety and durability
- · Manufactured in the U.S.A. under stringent quality standards

Fire Rating:

· All fabric and foam is tested and certified, meeting California Technical Bulletin 117 (CAL 117) standards

Environmental:

- · All foam is produced without using any ozone depleting chloroflouro chemicals.
- · All wood used is TSCA compliant to help reduce and or eliminate formaldehyde emissions.

Shipping:

- · Packed 2 to a Carton
- · Refer to our terms and conditions for general information regarding fabrics, finishes, warranty, freight, complete condition of sales and more.
- The G2 Line is delivered pre assembled by the OCI Team of assemblers, bagged and wrapped for protection. Ships in a carton or blanket wrapped where available.

Please visit ociseating.com for additional product information.

